In partial modification of the Sanction Order issued vide letter of even no. dt. 19.03.2024

(copy enclosed), I am directed to convey the sanction of President of India to release an amount

of 747,42,452/- (Rupees Forty Seven Lakh Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty
Two Only) against the total sanctioned amount of Rs. 85,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Lakh

Only) in favour of the National Scheduled Tribes Finance and Development Corporation

NSTFDC (CNA) for organizing the activities as detailed in Annexure during the year 2023-24

under the scheme "Tribal Research, Information, Education, Communication and Events (TRI-

[...]

- 02 - Welfare of Scheduled Tribes- Minor Head - 796 -Tribal Area Sub Plan(Minor Head)-24-

National Tribal Welfare Program, 03-Triabl Research, Information, Education, Communication
and Events (TRI-ECE) 24.03.49- Other Revenue Expenditure.

3. The Drawing and Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
<47,42,452/- (Rupees Forty Seven Lakh Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty
Two Only) in favour of NSTFDC (CNA) for approved activities as per Annexure, Account
No. 110057515910, IFSC No. CNRB0003525 to Canara Bank, Branch: National Archives of
India, ll, Janpath, New Delhi - ll000l. The expenditure incurred shall be restricted as per

[...]

d Fffi,/Hewoetni

S.

No.
Organization Activity approved Amount Terms &

conditions
I NSTFDC EMRS schools

inauguration in
presence of Hon'ble
President, Hon'ble
Prime Minister,
Hon'ble Minister
(TA) and Hon'ble
MoS (TA).

Out of total sanctioned amount
of 85,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty
Five Lakh only) , the sanction
order for release of amount is
restricted to <47,42,4521-
(Rupees Forty Seven Lakh Forty
Iwo Thousand Four Hundred
Fifty Two Only) during the
current financial year 2023-24

As per the terms &
conditions laid
down in the O.M.
No.l80l5/0912021-